ST Hood
Small Caliber Tip
•	Allows pocket creation method during ESD and POEM
•	Tapered hood with water drains to support therapy
Maintains the endoscopic field of view during clinical procedures such as ESD
•	Prevents the operative field from being disturbed by the mucous membrane
•	Ensures a good operative field during endoscopic procedures such as EMR, ESD, POEM, etc
Distal End Cap
수입판매원 ㈜엠아이텍
경기도 평택시 진위면 하북2길 174   |   Tel : 070-4304-7407   |   Fax : 02-3473-4701
E-mail : mitech@mitech.co.kr ▖ LEAGI-STH-2410
ST Hood  Distal End Cap
Ordering Information
Small-caliber tip and transparent ST Hood
for safer and more efficient ESD and POEM
Distal End Cap Features ST Hood
• Providing a clear & stable view by keeping the distance between distal end & mucosal layer ✓
• Tapered design to facilitate tunneling into the submucosal layer ✓
• Side holes for better drainage of fluid and maintaining a clear endoscopic view ✓
• Sterile & single-use for better infection control ✓
• No guide ditch for easier insertion of accessories ✓
Model DH-28GR DH-29CR DH-30CR
Outer Diameter 11.5mm 12.4mm 13.8mm
Total Length 17.0mm 17.0mm 17.0mm
Distance from the Endoscope Tip 7.0mm 7.0mm 7.0mm
Inner Diameter of Distal End 8.0mm 8.0mm 8.0mm
Drain 2 2 2
Distal End Diameter of
Compatible Endoscope
9.6 ~ 9.9mm
(Gastroscope)
10.5 ~ 11.1mm
(Slim Colonoscope)
11.7 ~ 12.8mm
(Regular Colonoscope)
Compatible FUJIFILM Endoscope EG-760Z
EC-740T/M, L EG-760CT
EC-760R-V/M, I, L
EC-760ZP-V/M, L
EC-720R/M, I, L
Inner Diameter of
Distal End
Distance from the
Endoscope Tip
Outer Diameter
* Generic name: Single-use non-active equipment for natural orifice endoscopic treatment
* Package: 5pcs/pack
• Wide inner diameter
Good visibility can be ensured and
a therapeutic device can be inserted smoothly.
Drain
• Two drains
The liquid inside the hood can be
immediately poured out.